	15	PE
Form PTO-1505	SEP 7	RECORI

## 10-02-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissions of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ASEA BROWN BOVERI, INC.			
Volker J. Ringer George Z. Nowakowski				
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Street Address: 304 St. Patrick Street LaSalle, Quebec Canada H8N 2H1			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: March 11, 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent num				
If this do ument is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/123,198				
09/123,198	al numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C. 921 NationsBank Plano Tower	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C. 921 NationsBank Plano Tower 101 E. Park Boulevard Plano, Texas 75074-5479	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.  Enclosed  Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to depose account  8 Authorization is hereby given to charge any fee deficiencies, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1543.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C. 921 NationsBank Plano Tower 101 E. Park Boulevard Plano, Texas 75074-5479	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.  8 Authorization is hereby given to charge any fee deficiencies, or to credit any			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C. 921 NationsBank Plano Tower 101 E. Park Boulevard Plano, Texas 75074-5479  1998 TTON11 00000373 09183198  581 40.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.  Enclosed  Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to depose account  8 Authorization is hereby given to charge any fee deficiencies, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1543.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C. 921 NationsBank Plano Tower 101 E. Park Boulevard Plano, Texas 75074-5479  1998 TTON11 0000373 09123198  581 40.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.  Enclosed  Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to depose account  8 Authorization is hereby given to charge any fee deficiencies, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1543.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  J. Richard Konneker, Esq. Registration No. 28,867 KONNEKER & BUSH, P.C. 921 NationsBank Plano Tower 101 E. Park Boulevard Plano, Texas 75074-5479  1998 TTON11 00000373 09123198  581 40.00 OP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.  Enclosed  Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to depose account  8 Authorization is hereby given to charge any fee deficiencies, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1543.			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Volker J. Ringer of 15 Beauchamp, Chateauguay, Quebec, Canada and George Z. Nowakowski of 4995 O'Bryan, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4V 2A6 (hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignor"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled HIGH TEMPERATURE YANKEE HOOD as described in Canadian application Serial No. 2,216,591 filed September 24, 1997.

WHEREAS, **ASEA BROWN BOVERI INC.** of 304 St. Patrick Street, LaSalle, Quebec, Canada H8N 2H1, a company organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we agree to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, (including their territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs and our legal representatives, to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any conflict or interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary by said Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0865

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon said applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of <u>MARCH</u>, 1998.

Volker J. Ringer

Coeror / Jugor

## CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date herein set forth.

Name of Witness

Address:

Rodrey M. Smith
18 Sunnyview Ave, Pointe Claire, QC H9S 5B7

Signature of Witness

Jacker Smith

REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0866

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto	set my	hand this _	 _day
of	March	, 1998.				

George Z. Nowakowski

## CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date herein set forth.

Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 09/24/1998** 

Address:

Rodney M. Smith
18 Sunnyview Ave., Pointe Claire, Qc H98 587

Signature of Witness

> **PATENT REEL: 9478 FRAME: 0867**